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GENERAL

GENERAL

TRANSPORTATION

Category Code Section Old Fee
PARKING METERS/PASSES
Holiday Hourly Rate $5
POLICE DEPARTMENT 32-8

Fines for stopping, standing, and parking violations (Non-Moving)
Electric Vehicle Overstay Charging Fees (An After Charge Fee of $25 per hour will be
charged after 4 hours of charging or when idle and connected.)
Electric Vehicle/Non Electric Vehicle occupying an EV charging space while not physically plugged into a charger

Parked in a School Zone
All other (standard) parking violations
No Plate Attached

TRANSPORTATION

Maintenance of Traffic Fee, Based on Use

One Lane Closure Application
Sidewalk Closure Application
Partial Lane Closure Application
Two Lane Closure Application
Initial up-front inspection fee

geg g8

Non-refundable fee for permit issued for the partial or full obstruction by construction related
activities exceeding three days in duration

Sidewalk/curb usage

Parking lane Usage

Lane closure or partial lane closure of traffic

Non-refundable fee for temporary office, trailer, portable toilet, equipment or storage of
material/supplies within partial or full obstruction area

Sidewalk/curb/swale usage

Parking lane Usage

Lane closure or partial lane closure of traffic

New Fee

$6 to $8

$45/hr
$125 (minimum)

$130
$45
$125

$120
$120
$120
$160
$100

$0.30 If./dy
$0.40 if./dy
$0.45 if./dy

$0.15 if./dy
$0.20 if./dy
$0.25 if./dy
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