

Summary of Proposed Changes

Exhibit 3

Page	Fund	Category	Code Section	Old Fee	New Fee	Reso or Ord.
32	GENERAL	PARKING METERS/PASSES				
		Holiday Hourly Rate		\$5	\$6 to \$8	2025-XXX 2017-113
52	GENERAL	POLICE DEPARTMENT	32-8			
		Fines for stopping, standing, and parking violations (Non-Moving)				
		Electric Vehicle Overstay Charging Fees (An After Charge Fee of \$25 per hour will be charged after 4 hours of charging or when idle and connected.)		\$10/hr	\$45/hr	2025-XXX 2016-050
		Electric Vehicle/Non Electric Vehicle occupying an EV charging space while not physically plugged into a charger		\$34	\$125 (minimum)	2025-XXX
53		Parked in a School Zone		\$34	\$130	2025-XXX
53		All other (standard) parking violations		\$34	\$45	2025-XXX
53		No Plate Attached		\$34	\$125	2025-XXX
61	TRANSPORTATION	TRANSPORTATION				
		Maintenance of Traffic Fee, Based on Use				
		One Lane Closure Application			\$120	2025-XXX
		Sidewalk Closure Application			\$120	2025-XXX
		Partial Lane Closure Application			\$120	2025-XXX
		Two Lane Closure Application			\$160	2025-XXX
		Initial up-front inspection fee			\$100	2025-XXX
		Non-refundable fee for permit issued for the partial or full obstruction by construction related activities exceeding three days in duration				
		Sidewalk/curb usage			\$0.30 if./dy	2025-XXX
		Parking lane Usage			\$0.40 if./dy	2025-XXX
		Lane closure or partial lane closure of traffic			\$0.45 if./dy	2025-XXX
		Non-refundable fee for temporary office, trailer, portable toilet, equipment or storage of material/supplies within partial or full obstruction area				
		Sidewalk/curb/swale usage			\$0.15 if./dy	2025-XXX
		Parking lane Usage			\$0.20 if./dy	2025-XXX
		Lane closure or partial lane closure of traffic			\$0.25 if./dy	2025-XXX

Summary of Proposed Changes

Exhibit 3

Page	Fund	Category	Code Section	Old Fee	New Fee	Reso or Ord.
------	------	----------	--------------	---------	---------	--------------